NORTH CHARLOTTE WATERWORKS, INC.

September 6, 2016

FILED SEP 06, 2016 DOCUMENT NO. 07306-16 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Office of Commission Clerk Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: Docket No. 160185-WS - Application of North Charlotte Waterworks, Inc. for Staff Assisted Rate Case in Charlotte and DeSoto Counties – Withdrawal of SARC

Dear Commission Clerk,

North Charlotte Waterworks, Inc. (North Charlotte) here withdraws its request for a SARC in the above referenced docket.

North Charlotte also requests that the filing fee initially sent be refunded back to the utility.

Respectfully Submitted,

Troy Rendell

Manager of Regulated Utilities

// for North Charlotte Waterworks, Inc.

Cc: Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission